
 
 

 
RLF1 19947928v.1 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 )  
In re: ) Chapter 11 
 )  
EXTRACTION OIL & GAS, INC., et al. ) Case No. 20-11548 (CSS) 
 )  
   Debtors. ) Adversary Proceeding No. 20-50839 (CSS) 
 )  
 )  
ELEVATION MIDSTREAM, LLC )  
 )  
   Appellant, ) Civil Action No. 20-1456 (CFC) 
 )  
  v. ) BAP No. 20-47 
 )  
EXTRACTION OIL & GAS, INC. )  
 )  
   Appellee. )  
 )  
 

JOINT STIPULATION TO DISMISS THE APPEAL WITH PREJUDICE 
 

WHEREAS, Elevation Midstream, LLC (“Appellant”) and Extraction Oil & Gas, Inc. 

(together with Appellant, the “Parties”), as parties in the above-captioned appeal, Civ. No. 20-

1456 (the “Appeal”), have mutually agreed to settle the subject matter of the Appeal;  

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HEREBY STIPULATE AND AGREE: 

1. The Appeal is hereby dismissed with prejudice. 

2. Each Party will bear its own costs. 
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Dated: January 8, 2021           Respectfully submitted, 
 Wilmington, Delaware 

/s/  Amanda R. Steele  
Paul N. Heath (No. 3704) 
Amanda R. Steele (No. 5530) 
Travis J. Cuomo (No. 6501) 
RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
One Rodney Square 
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 651-7700 
Facsimile: (302) 651-7701 
heath@rlf.com 
steele@rlf.com 
cuomo@rlf.com 
 
-and- 
 
Marty L. Brimmage, Jr. (admitted pro hac vice) 
Sarah Link Schultz (admitted pro hac vice) 
Rachel Biblo Block 
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 
2300 N Field St, Suite 1800 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Telephone: (214) 969-2800 
Facsimile: (214) 969-4343 
mbrimmage@akingump.com 
sschultz@akingump.com 
 
Attorneys for Elevation Midstream, LLC 

 

/s/ Richard W. Riley  
Marc R. Abrams (DE No. 955) 
Richard W. Riley (DE No. 4052) 
Stephen B. Gerald (DE No. 5857) 
WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON LLC 
The Renaissance Centre 
405 North King Street, Suite 500 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 353-4144 
Facsimile: (302) 661-7950 
mabrams@wtplaw.com 
rriley@wtplaw.com 
sgerald@wtplaw.com 
 
- and - 
 
Christopher Marcus, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 
Allyson Smith Weinhouse (admitted pro hac vice) 
Ciara Foster (admitted pro hac vice) 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
Telephone: (212) 446-4800 
Facsimile: (212) 446-4900 
christopher.marcus@kirkland.com 
allyson.smith@kirkland.com 
ciara.foster@kirkland.com 
 
Attorneys for Extraction Oil & Gas, Inc. 
 
 

 
 

IT IS SO ORDERED, this ___ day of January, 2021. 
 
 

 ______________________________________ 
The Honorable Gregory Colm F. Connolly 
United States District Court Judge 
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